Minutes June 6, 2018

Call to Order by Samuel Gonzales

-Welcome

- Introductions — Guest speaker Ann Rushing with NC811

- 1t time attendees: NC State Utilities and Ann Funderburke
W/LPAC

June is National Safety Month

Tami Stout: Safety Tips for the heat:
-Drink up — drink a cup of water every 15-20 mins
-Acclimatize — adjust to working in the heat
-Cover up and protect yourself
-Shield yourself from the sun as much as possible
-Take breaks
-Cool off

Presentations / Powerpoint on website including ticket and transmission
counts, 811 Events calendar.

August 11 is “811 Day”. Help to get the word out. Let Tami know if you
need a banner.

**EXPUSH SAFETY**** emphasis on hydration

Locators please use flags as well as paint. The paint doesn’t always
survive construction/rain

Sam: Damages:
PNG 4: 2 from vehicle accident, 1 was a marked line, 1 called for remark
City of Monroe: 1 — Utility contractor.

Windstream still has the “Lina” project coming

Ann Rushing:
-Does Winston Salem have a set-up of what facilities look like? Use that to educate locators. The training
facility in SC shows what boxes look like, what conduit they’re using.
-Sam is planning to visit other UCC meeting to advise of their changes
-Windstream tries to replace fiber but if they can’t they have to replace w/like product.
-NC811 is going to have “enhanced positive responses”. It is required by law that the locate is on hand.
-- Enhanced means locators can add comments and/or pictures.
--Enhanced will help excavators who can also add photos and comments
--Keep in mind who pays for the locates (the utility owners)



The goal is to manage your projects and to avoid updates where crews aren’t working.
--If you have contractors or builders destroying the marks educate them.
--Give lot # in ticket body/directions

---If you have issues / problems with contractor that you can’t resolve, contact Sam, Tami or Ann and trhey
will re-educate them

Sam is looking for “something with teeth” for their letters of non-compliance and a whole spectrum of issues
statewide.

Ann: Legislative Working Group makes changes in the law.
-They are looking at Emergency RTE again
-Right now a locate is 5 addresses or a % mile. Looking to possibly amend.

-White lining is essential. If you can’t accurately describe it — white line! There is a white lining video on
the website

-Date and initial locates
-If it is a commercial locate include the business name — that will help
-Share the word about white lining at safety meetings.

Windstream has spent over 17 million on locates this year. Please make sure the locates are needed, if work is
complete — stop updates!

Call 811 for recurring issues on companies that abuse the 811 system

COMMUNICATE -- COMMUNICATE -- COMMUNICATE!!!
There will not be a July meeting.
Thank you City of Monroe June breakfast!
Breakfast sponsors:

Union County — August
Windstream - September



Union County UCC

Alabaster Brad Electricom balabaster@electricorninc.com 252-883-5333
\
Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-8097 \ j
Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot.gov 704.289-1397 | 4
Amrhein Chris PRG Consulting camrhein@PRGeonsulting.net \ 980-288-1968 \ j
Andersen Chris Southeast Connections, LLC candersen@seconnections.com \ 704-254-0849 \ Ue s
Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson?11l@gmail.com \ 704-918-2844 \ ﬂ
Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansley@monroenc.org \ 704-309-9475 \ }
Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie Autry@windstream.com 704-845-7330 \ _j
Bare Dan Cable Hound Tracking dancablehound @ymail.com 910-331-2144 \
Beaver David National Trench Safety davidbeaver@ntsafety 980-200-4577 \ J
Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl Dino.beck@vermeerma.com 704-564-9937 \ ﬂ
By T e RN | IR yasanbey@usicinc.com 704-441-4679 \
Blakeney Jimmy Town of Wingate 704-233-4411 \ |
Blain Elliott STS Cable lain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100 \ J
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110 | +
Bowen Jimmy PNG powen@duke-energy,.com 704-282-8474 | el
Brantley Mike Union Co Public Works ~mikebrantley1226@gmail.com 704-291-6667 \ |
| Brock————Jehnny NEDOT _jebrock@ncdotgoy 843-910-4398 o5
Brock Stan NCDOT _ sbrock@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Brooks Jennifer Price Brothers 704-588-6110 |
Bryant Harry NC Utilities Commission __harryeb@atme.net 919-218-4745 (RS
e sraner—|—Stawn I — Jawnbaumgardner@usic 700-441-5086 |
' Burr David pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516 \




Union County UCC

Carpenter Steve NCDOT secarpenter@ncdot.gov 704-695-5946 J
Chapman Mary Southeast Connections, LLC mchapman@seconnections.com | 704-893-5264 J
Christensen Candy Globe Communications candy.christensen@globeinc.com 704-885-5066 \ J
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communications kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com 803-417-5808 \ J
Crawford Greg City of Monroe perawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610 \ J
Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148 [ J
Croom Joshua Synergy One Locating colicroom@hotmail.com 704-619-4848 \ }
Crump Mark NCDOT mhcrump@ncdot.zov 704-991-5692 | i
Cunningham Monta' JBL Communications mcunningham @JBLcommunications.com 828-772-6430 | A
Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@maonroenc.org 704-282-4600 \ J
D'Autrechy Jim SEC / Safety idautrechy@seconnections.com 704-608-5316 4\
Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsystems.com 704-226-0979 4\
Deese Chris City of Monroe cedeese@moONroenc.org 704-282-4600
Deese Tommy City of Monroe tdeese@mONroenc.org 704-282-4605 4\
Deese Bill Union County Public Works billdeese @co.union.nc.us 704-296-4210 J
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.org 704-282-4697 J
Diaz Joseph PRG Consulting Jdiaz@PRGConsulting.net | o
Echevarria Jose' Cable Hound jose.cablehound@gmail.com \ ﬂ
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elliott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One Locating gedmonds@_synerggonelocattng.com 704-207-6736 J
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deu ityofmonroe.gov 704-226-6079 J
Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Faircloth Kathy piedmont Natural Gas Mw 704-282-8468
Farmer Bart Town of Wingate i
Farrer Michael UCPW michael.farrer@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0374
Foster Mike Windstream Comm. 704-845-7630
Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke @monroe.otg 704-282-4620




Union County UCC

7 Gilliard Jeremy NCDOT igilliard @ncdot.goy | 704-289-1397 !
ﬂf o Goings Jeremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net \ 803-240-5639 \
e Gonzalez Sam Windstream Comm. samuel.gonzalez@windstream.com ‘ 704-998-7452 ‘ v _J
L, Greene Adam piedmont Natural Gas | 704-218-1547 \e7z &z
’{: Greene Joel Price Brothers \ 70-588-6110 \
/ ¥ Griffin Randy City of Monroe _rRriffin@monroenc.ots \ 704-282-4610 \
B Groody Frank piedmont Natural Gas Frankﬁygod[@giedmontng.com \ 704-989-0244 k
b= SR R IR i i bgo380@att.com 704-542-3546 |
Hall Larry Distribution Construction Co. 704-201-8160 \
V Haney Marc City of Monro'e : mhaney@mMonroenc.org 704-226-6094 \
Hargett Jayme Union County jaymehargett@gmail.com \ 1
Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-pOWEr.COM 704-242-1598 \
Helms Max B&D Cable max.helms@yahoo.com 704-320-4897 \
_r~ Hernandez Enrique PNG Enrique.Hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-526-7565 \ j
¢/ | Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas luis hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-238-7145 | = 3
\/ Herring Marshel piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688 \ j
; Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605 \ J
/ Horne Amanda City of Monroe ahorne @monroenc.org 704-282-4670 \ 4\
Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4610 \ J
Howell Wyatt Union Co Public Works wyatt.howell@co.union.nc.us 704-291-6672 l J
¥ Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeycutt@windstream.com 704-849-1358 g __i
Tk lannetto Joe piedmont Natural Gas joseph.iannetto@piedmontng.com 704-288-7347 4{\,}‘;%‘ J
Jenkins Chris Frontier Communications christogh_g_ra.jgnkinsgftr.com 704-276-8791 /
Jones Mike Windstream Comm. mike.jones@windstream.com 704-849-1358 \
Kiker Jody Charter | _jody kiker@charter.com 980-722-7480 | L
Kincaid Linda piedmont Natural Gas linda kincaid@piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
Kirkley Lonnie Union Power Cooperative lonnle!kirklgggun’ign-ggwgr.gom 704-282-8466




Union County UCC

Knight Kevin Dawn Development kevinknight33@gmail.com 704-506-9610 | i
Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@lpagroup.com 704-665-9935 ‘1 \
LeGault Russ | Union County Public Works | russelllegault@unioncountync.gov 704-506-9683 | |
——teigh Ardre PRG-Consulting aleigh@prgconsulting.net 980-272-7099 | |
Lewis Ray Piedmont Natural Gas ray.lewis@piedmontng.com 704282-8472 ‘ o L \
Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan Lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073 | &
Love Chris Union County Public Works chrislove77 @gmail.com 704-293-9934 \ \
Lundy Robert TWC o | ovagsaces | |
Maddox Wayne _Cst wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995 | \
Martin Craig i _ 704-291-3145 | B
Martin Ted . PeeDeeFlediiic. = tmartin@pdemc.com \ i
Matthews John ' Distribution Construction Co. | jmatthews@distributionconstruction.com 704-771-3112 \ l
McClamrock Mark Union Power Cooperative mark.mecclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355 \ J
McClennen Joel Piedmont Natural Gas joel.mcclennen@piedmontng.com 980-722-1919 \ J
Mcintosh Mark Distribution Construction Co. mmcintosh@distributionconstruction.coml \ J
MecLain Ryan Piedmont Natural Gas ryan.mclain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870 \ \
‘McManus Stephen Cit‘y" of Monroe ' sMCManus@monroenc.org 704-282-4605 \ \
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638 ] J
Moore Eddie o Gslie Eddie Moore@csiserv.com _ 704-575-4990 | i
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.m brgag@unianspower.énm' 704-242-1146 \ ‘
- Morgan Greg Union County Publ_ic Works gmorgan@co.union.nc.us \ 704-507-0372 l \
Morrison Wade Utility En giﬂeering wmo rrison@utilitydesign.com 505-331-9457 \ ]
Mull Mark City of Monroe Mmull@monroenc.org 2 | Aﬂ
Myers Richard JBL Communications my lc nications.co 828-712-6269
Nash Sherry Metro Tech sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com _ |
Nicholson Marty Utilipath marty.nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640 i
Norwood Bill State Utility e

bfn@sucontractors.com

704-289-6400
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Union County UCC

::::z: Chzorlnovtte l;awn Development tonypalmerl@carolina.tr.com 704-296-9620 l 4\

S o P' awn Development :Cllés_r_lOtteDatmerl@cam&ina,ng_gm 704-296-9620 x \

s iedmont Natural Gas john.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846 \ \

Scott USIC josephpaulk@usicllc.com \ 704-249-0508 \ _\

Penegar Jake Union Co Public Works ike baias rRosniont s | T0AS146677 | \

Perez Sam Comporium sam.perez@comporium.com 1 803-487-3599 \ J

Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cabletracking@aol.com | 9103312996 | {

Perkins Philip Cable Hound Tracking | 910-331-3723 | A

Peters Henry Windstream Comm. henry.peters@windstream.com \ 704-845-7667 \ J

Polk _ Thomas City of Wingate | 704-233-4082 | |

Powers Kate PRG Consulting kpowers@prgconsulting.net \ 336-708-3714 1 J

Prate Sam Comporium sam.prate @comporium.conm \ J

Price Mark |Utility Coordination Consuitany mprice@utilitycoor.com 704-844-9093 \ J

Price Max Union County Public Works Max.Price@unioncounty.gov 704-291-6676 | |

Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative sylvia.price @union-power.com 704-289-3145 ‘ j

Ralston Kate ~_ Electricom balabaster@electricominc.com \ 4\

Rangel Joseph usIC oserangelmora@usicliecom | 704-621-1379 \ =

Recendiz Francisco L usle franciscorecendiz-be@usicliccom | 704-223-3263 \ o

Richey Bill City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org \ 704-282-4640 \ J

Ridings Daniel Broadlinx Telecom Mbroadﬁnxtelecom.com \ 704-512-1862 \ ‘l

Riser Rich Citv' of Monroe rriser@monroenc.org 704-282-4646 \ j

T emmeor— it MOTTOE BYDass  phil.robinson@uig.net 864-280-0192 | it
Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson@cbwa.com 704-332-2615 \ J

y Ro/gegvm Paul City of Monroe progers@monroenc.org 704-226-3457 \ _\
/ Ross John City of Monroe jross@monroenc.org 704-282-4645 {’f% J

: v 7~ Rushihg Ann NC811 _—MQS‘M_ 704-282-4638 \ ﬁﬁ J
i Russ Randel City of Monroe (rUSS@mONroENc.org [ 7082055217 | e




Union County UCC
Scott Timothy Communication Services tim.scott@csiserv.com \ 704-363-9465 ‘ }
Selby Darryl Cable Hound Tracking | 0103311013 | i
Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com \ 704-233-4042 \ \
Sigmon Ryan PNG ryan.sigmon@piedmontng.com \ 704-218-0396 \ \
Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative dennis.simpson@union-power.com 1 704-221-2351 \ J
[ Skemteris George Wingate Power & Water \ \ \
( slifer Sandra City of Monroe sslifer@monroenc.org [ 704-282-4607 | |
Smith Donn Cable Hound donn.cablehound@gmail.com \ \ \
Smith Jonathan UCPW jonathan.smith@co.union.nc.org \ 704-320-6758 \ J
L Smith Robert City of Monroe rnsmith@monroenc.org \ 704-282-4605 \ H
Smith Ryan City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org \ 704-282-4607 \ J
Smith Sean STS Cable spans@stscableservices.com \ 704-418-6325 \ ‘
Smith Terri City of Monroe tsmith@monroenc.org \ 704-282-4614 \ J
Soles James Windstream Comm. james.soles@windstream.com \ \ )
Spears Tionna piedmont Natural Gas tionna.spears@duke-energy.com \ 704-282-8463 \ 4\
Springer John NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT.gov \ 704-695-6976 \ J
Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us \ \ J
Stegall Benji Town of Wingate \ \ J
Stout Tami NC811 tami@nc811.org | 3366018644 | 2
Talbert Chase Union County LW___MM_._.Y_——WWS l \ ﬂ
Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monroenc.org \ \
Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mg&___m___mi_f}______m__w \ 704-339-7817 \ 4
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative jamie.taylor@union-power.com \ 704-207-5276 \
Thomas Kevin piedmont Natural Gas kevin.thomas@duke-energy.com \ 704-557-6719 \
Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mRthomas@monroenc.org \ 704-282-4657 \ )
Todd Jim piedmont Natural Gas jim.todd @piedmontng.com \ 704-282-8462 \\ 2%
Treadway Calvin NC DOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov \ 704-289-1397




LT
" 704-363-7977 | "Fl?
Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert.trickett@piedmontng.com
: 018
Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monroenc.o 704-289-1397 l
junderwood @ncdot.gov
Underwood John NC DOT e 910-331-1013 |
; ki kwalters-beadle6@mail.com \
Walters Keith Cable Hound Tracking e 704-690-1530
scott.ward@csiserv.com \
Ward Scott CSl, LLC == R
Webster matthew City of Monroe m—w——i‘%@“——m—‘—f— s 704-807-2611
Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas W_E——_@(.j’-l—?-‘%-_m—o—f—— 303-210-9804
: ighti lavely@badgerinc.co 2
o e I':;IOI:1 Badger:;é“ght'“g Michael. White@piedmontng.com 922,57522 ZZZ
Whitener ike R O R 803-556-
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications wmm S
. Micah Spirit Communications _ micah.winn@spiritcom.com et
Winn TIC - Windstream Comm. tim.|. woodward@windstream.com e
ard im iné.com -210-
Wo;d; Ryan Globe Communications = D@Bﬁ%@im = B
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SAEETY. MONTH
Union County




safety Tips for working outdoors this summer

DRINK UP

Thirsty or not, drink plenty of water —a cup
every 15 to 20 minutes. Avoid caffeine or
alcohol which can dehydrate you.

ACCLIMATIZE

It takes time to adjust to working in heat.
Work with your supervisor to gradually
increase your work load and heat exposure.

8‘1
4




safety Tips for working outdoors this summer

COVER UP AND PROTECT

Wear light, loose-fitting clothing, UV rated
sunglasses, and a wide-brim hat. Apply
sunscreen with a Sun Protection Factor (SPF)
of at least 30 and UVA / UVB protection. Re-
apply every 2 hours and after sweating.

SHIELD FROM SUN

Set up shade structures or use umbrellas,
buildings, or trees to shield you from the rays of
the sun. You can get sunburn on a cloudy day.




safety Tips for working outdoors this summer

s TIME IT RIGHT

e y ‘_ Try and avoid the sun and strenuous tasks
between 11:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. when the
sun’s rays are strongest.

COOL OFF

Take breaks to rest and cool off in the shade
or in air-conditioned buildings or vehicles.
Don’t over-exert yourself.

8‘1
7






N PR B LY 6/ (L LG AL T S (ROsE L A R SEANE LT L (Y (R & FA/ AR | it ARy |
: o) A ) 0 R ,lv."‘:"ﬁ / TING TR i ,.7:’)’; Al ’ 0 N i DA 7ol 'l: Y /

Tickets

2018: 179,485
2017: 175,092
Difference: 2.5%

Transmissions
2018: 1,007,191
2017: 995,720

Difference: 1.2%

Year-to-Date

Tickets

2018: 823,558
2017: 798,715
Difference: 3.1%

Transmissions

2018: 4,620,039
2017: 4,528,162
Difference: 2.0%



County
Ticket

2018 Stats
Compared
with 2017

2017

2018

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

46 25 3145 60 896

136 36 3314 93 1434
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County
Ticket

YTD stats
compared
with previous
year

2017

2018

3 HR

254

560

L

CNCL

233

221

120.5%

NEW RXMT UPDT

13733 290 4622

14452 423 5625

52%  45.9%  21.7%

TOTAL

19132

21281
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11.2%y
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County
Ticket
Distribution

BURyg,
SEWE,?

B Wi NGATE

UNION
FAIRVIEW
HEMBY BRIDGE
INDIAN TRAIL
LAKE PARK
MARSHVILLE
MARVIN

MINERAL SPRINGS
MONROE
STALLINGS
UNIONVILLE
WAXHAW
WEDDINGTON

. WESLEY CHAPEL

5013
32
50
943

20
118
106

17
1113
431
64
1456
300

166

4
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BOARD
Y MEETING

2018
July 20, 2018
Lake Lure, NC

3018
October 19, 2018
Wrightsville Beach, NC

For booking info reach
out to Tonya Hargraves
tonya@nc811.org

NC Underground Damage
Prevention Review Board
Meetings

Located at:
2550 Operations Way,
Raleigh, NC

July 17, 2018 & October 16, 2018
at 10am to 4pm

North Carolina
Utility Coordinating

Committee
(est. 1942)

July 10, 2018
10am to noon
in Hickory, NC

at Piedmont Natural Gas

September 11, 2018
10am to noon
in Concord, NC
at PSNC Energy



MARK YOUR CALENDAR NOW




NC811 EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation
on www.ncucc.org
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Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.
Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.
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